
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIAN CE * BEFORE THE 
E side of Woodlawn Drive; 244 feet N of 
the c/1 of Dogwood Road 
2nd Election District 

* DEPUTY ZONING 

4th Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER 
(1907 Woodlawn Drive) 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 
Dallas Lee and Ellouise Griffin 

Petitioners * Case No. 2010-0125-A 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Dallas Lee and Ellouise 

Griffin for property located at 1907 Woodlawn Drive. The variance request is from Sections 

1B02.3.A.3 and 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an 

addition (sunroom) with a 24 foot rear setback in lieu of the required 30 feet. The subject property 

and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. The proposed 

sunroom will extend 12 feet from the house which is about the same depth as the existing deck. 

The enclosed area on the deck will be 12 feet x 12 in size. This sunroom will allow the Petitioners 

to have more living space as they age. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning 

the requested relief. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on October 18, 2009 and there being no request for a public hearing, 

a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

,· :(.'_,J" - . ~i ~·; ' 

• 

~'-- -.... -~----



The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

this 5 ""tit) day of November, 2009 that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.A.3 and 1B02.3.C of 

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 24 

foot rear setback in lieu of the required 30 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

THB:pz 

j\ .~·Q:J ... ·-
f!;;;,; 
'liil.'.,, .•• ou, ,..,...,_·-~-~ 

Alf~ 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

DALLAS LEE AND ELLOUISE GRIFFIN 
1907 WOODLAWN DRIVE 
BALTIMORE MD 21207 

November 5, 2009 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2010-0125-A 
Property: 1907 Woodlawn Drive 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Griffin: 

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

Jefferson Building i I 05 West Chesapeake Avenue. Suite I 03 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Petition for .Administrative V arianee 
to the Zo~ ~nef" ofllillthaore C'AMmty Corthe pI'Opft'ty" 
located at 1907 Woodlawn Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21207 
whichispresent)yzoned~_R_e_s_ide __ nti_·a_l ______________________________ ~ 

Deed Reference: ~~?_ __ II,.~- TaxAccount#0223501390 ___ _ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I {bOd). . ~A . 3. 

1 
1 ~ , ~ e . ( /:)<!./l./G,) 

To PERrn1, At-l RDD1T10J [SUt-lR.oorn) WtTH A ~J./-J:='001 

P-EAR. SE:r0A-C...K IN LIEL.J OP' tHE. Rf2t>cJ1R.e.D !30 -r-EET, 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Administrative Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded 
by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Company 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

1/\l've do solermly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Legal Owner(sJ: 

Dallas L. Griffin 

Signature 

Ellouise Griffin 

Signature ' 

1907 Woodlawn Drive ':f lD-.!}9~-tecllar1. 
Address Telephone No. 

Baltimore Maryland 21207 
City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Name 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore Col.Illy, 
this__ day of __ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Case No. s:Je> I0 -01$-A 

FRM476_09 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

ReviewedBy __ P_.T_. __ Date__.1 .... oLf/ ..... s.,../ 0 ...... 2....__ 
I I 

I'.dimatedPodingDate--:./_D+l~/8~'~0~S----
/ I 

Rev3109 

~ .... .. 11'.ia'.44 

. ,...... J 
---------Jc 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore 
County, as follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) 
and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in 
the future with regard thereto. 
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently own and reside at 1907 Woodlawn Drive 

Address number Road or Street name 
and that this address is the subject of this variance request as required by law. 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Ilwe base the request for 
an Administrative Variance at the above address (indicate the hardship or practical difficulty; attach an 
additional sheet if needed) We both (Darras L. & Ellouise Griffin} suffer with arthritis and it is difficult for us to go up an down stairs. 

With this addition we would mainly be on one level within the house. 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, and the Affiant(s) desire to proceed 
with their variance request, they will be responsible for reposting the property and for payment of the 
advertising fees. They also understand that they may be reqttj ed to provide additio 

S?::!9 ;{ # ~~~-~~~'.'..___ 
Dallas L. Griffin Ellouise Griffin 

Name- print or type Name- print or type 

A Notary Public must complete the following section prior to the filing appointment. 

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this ~ -;}, day of ~ /?A ~tore me, a Notary Public of 
the State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: 

(NameA:ffiant(s)here): ~ ~ +- ~ 
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known O satisfactorily identified to me as such a (s). 

ASWITNESSmyhandandNotarialSeal &-J~ ---/, / 
Name of Notary Public ~ CommissionJexpir~~ l ~ 

PLACE SEAL HERE: 

FRM476_09 



Zoning Description 

Zoning Description For 1907 Woodlawn Drive Baltimore Md 21207 

As recorded In Deed Liber 6307 Filo 743 and include the 
measurements and directions (metes and bounds only) here and on 
the plat in the correct location. 

8£6IIIUNG for the same at an iron tee bar with Registered Land Surveyors cap No. 
Z046 found set 1n the ground on the southwest comer of the lot conveyed by Jane 
E. Martin. et al to Henry s. Eckert and wife by deed dated 8 July, 1959, and 
recorded a11e>ng the Land Records of Baltimore County 1n Li~r 3559, folio 17, thence 
as noN surveyed by D.K. Sutcliffe & Associates, Surveyors & Engineers-. and running 
and binding on the west side of said lot north 44 degrees 27 minutes 00 seconds 
east §7.67 feet to an iron tee bar with nid cap found set in the ground on the 
north side of the land conveyed by Carl G. Sprague and wife to Jane E. H!rt1n~ et 
al by Deed dated 28 June. 1958, and recorded M10ng the- und Records of Baltimore 
County in Liber 3375, folio 11, thence r.unning and binding on said north side, 
north 52 degrees 57 111nu.tes 00 seconds west 94.58 feet to a point on the east right­
of-way line of Clarke Avenue, now known as Woadlawn Drive, as shown on the Balt11110re 
County Department of Public Works, Bureau of Lillld t.cquisitions Plat No. H.R.W. 61-
042-l. thence running and binding on said east right-of-way line the following two 
courses and distances, south 41 degrees 48 minutes 16 .seconds west_57.70 feet to a 
point of curve, thence by a line curving to the right with a radius of 1231.00 feet 
for a distance of 5.73 feet which arc is subtended by a chord bearing south 41 
degrees 57 minutes 27 seconds west 5.73 feet to a point on sa1d curvei thence 
running and binding on the center line of a ten foot wide utility easement south 50 
degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds ust ~l.22 f!t-t to the point of beginning. Containing 
6,064.11 square feet. based upon a survey made on Febnaary 18, 1964, by Sutcliffe 
& Associates. 
SAVING All> EXCEPTING. howver. all the property described in a Deed frOII Jane E. 
Martin. et al. to Baltimre County. Naryland, .111111ch Deed is recorded uiong the 
Land Records of Balt1.ore County on August 22, 1962. in Liber W.J.R. llo. 4034. 
folio &8. and is •re particularly shown on Baltimore County Bureau of Land 
Acquisitions Plat No. H.R.11. 61-042-1. 
8£111& the nm property wllich by Assigment dated October- 30, 1975, recorded -,ng 
the land ~rds of kltiw>fe Couney in l.1W 5581, folio 367. l'IS 91"•nted and 
assigned ._, Donald £. Wittlinger lftd Glort1 . A. Wtttltnger, hts wife. unto Joseph 
Bosse ud Beverly Bosse, bis wife, the within Grtntors. -

B ai98•••••8SSDODa •14;A ------------------------ ----------

Located in the 2"d Election District. 4th Councilmanic District. 

~IO-OIJS-A 



BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEP · TMENT OF PERMITS.AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

CaseNumber2010-I 0/(;t; I-A Address l90 Cl WOoDl-AWrJ D&,vc 

Contact Person : 'Do N:NA THompSQN Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
Planner. Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: IC, /~/oq Posting Date: lo) li /09 Closing Date: Id_') ,/ (1)9 
It ~ 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing , the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in tor a public hearing . You will receive written notification , usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies ' comments are received , as to 
whether the petition has been granted , denied , or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner) , notification will be forwarded to you . The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was originally 
posted , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office . 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

CaseNumber2010-1 O/d5 1-A Address l9 CY1 !dOO Dk.RuJt.J D R1'1~ 

Petitioner's Name GRI FEuJ Telephone !:i: IQ-J,qg- {p~ &>~ 

Posting Date: IO) 1g /oq Closing Date: 11 /~ /0'1 I I ~~-'-'~J=+l"-'-1~~~~~~ 
Wording for Sign : To Permit At-{ Aoo1-r::1otJ CB UtJ /ZCOM~ Lll lIH A c9.::I -Foo, BE8R.. 

S~-rfbACJ<.. I tJ l-lE:12 OE 1J-f£ R,EQtJ JRE;.D ~ 0 -£>=£1 . 

BAL Tl MOR E COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 8/20/09 



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
,. general public/neighboring property owners relativ~r to ' prop'erty '-wl'ifeff'Ts'itrTEf'sObject of 

an upcoming zoning hearing . For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied . 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements . 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising . This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: __ ___;;~~C)-'-l_O_-__,O .......... l cQ=5------ ....... A _________ _ 

Petitioner: b"R I F f::"1 "1 
Address or Location: 1qo 'l lA )oot)Lfiu.)M DRh./E. 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO : 

Name: tnR . DA l-Lfi S l · GR.1 EF1r-,( 

Address: 190~ Wooob-BIJJtJ DR . 

::£>9 i-..:rn. tD D ~ ls;l[)'] 

Telephone Number: l} ID - ;) 98- lo~{p~ 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

Date: f .~) ,,• l ~·. f 

Rev Sub • 
Source/ Rev/ 

Fund Dept Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount 
' 'I ' -.. ' ! . ' - ·-· .. 

Total : -
Rec 

From: 't·i;.. ~ -·· ' . .. ,..,. , . .. J 
~ 

' For: ... ~ \ : 
. • • -~ r ... - r-. 

,< ' f • 
~ . I \' .. ,~ \ 

• ·• l_ .r .. .J 

DISTRIBUTION 

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!! !! 

CASHIER'S 
VALIDATION 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATHHEWS 
DATE: 10/18/09 
Case Number: 2010-0125-A 
Petitioner I Developer: DALLAS GRIFFIN 
Date of Hearing (Closing): NOVEMBER 2, 2009 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s} 
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at: 
1907 WOODLAWN DRIVE 

The sign(s) were posted on: OCTOBER 18, 2009 

ZONING NOTICE 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

VARIANCE 

PUBLIC HEARING " 
PIIRSUAIT T! ~= 26·t27(bl(tt, W.DIOIIE COU~Y CODE 

REQUEST INDMDuAL OR GROUP llAY _ , 
THE PROPosQ ::uc HEARING CONCERNING . 

RECEMD IN THE ~ ~OVIDED THE REQUEST 15 
-~:00 P.l ON M!)JJ_, • ~r~ 9!F~E 

.=.:-IFORIATI01115~ -
·-

1
1 AIII QI.Ofluy UA9u AT THE IIEPARTIE ' .., 

•'"-'f£$T CIIWQu AVE~' COUNTy OfFICE .: !,_ • ' 11 
llllow l1IS IICII AIID IOST·~;;, • 21204, (410) 117:ii"""t1 . • 

iu-._ - - - If'":: .. . _.__ -~_ D ACCESS! -.,., OF lMr ~ - .. ~ 

Linda O'Keefe 
(Printed Name of Sign Poster) 

523 Penny Lane 
(Street Address of Sign Poster) 

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 
(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster) 

410-666- 5366 
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster) 



JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

Dallas & Ellouise Griffin 
1907 Woodlawn Dr. 
Baltimore, MD 21207 

Dear: Dallas & Ellouise Griffin 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

November 2, 2009 

RE: Case Number 2010-0125-A, 1907 Woodlawn Dr. 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 08, 2009. This letter is 
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: People ' s Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 2 I 204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management 

FROM: Dennis A KeR~dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For November 2, 2009 
Item Nos. 10-092, 124, 125, 127, 
128, 129, 130, and 133 

DATE: October 21 , 2009 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN :kmt 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-11 .02.2009 -NO COMMENTS .doc 



BAL TIM ORE C O UN TY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

DATE: October 20, 2009 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 10-125- Administrative Variance 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

W:IDEVREV\ZAC\ I 0-1 25.doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor I Beverley K. Swaim-Staley, Secretary 

Neil J. Pedersen, Admin istrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Office Of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Date: \6 - ~0 - 200 ~ 

RE: Baltimore County 

Item N.o. cp ~'() --O \ 25- A...,. 
I OJ 07 .Wooo1..A.WU \)tlv.F 0\ "l=~t~ --P~o~tT'( 

'~~I...._, \{,°"<-Q,(A~ CL 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We haye determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 2 0 ID - . 
O~Z'S-~ .. -

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
5593 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

SDF/mb 

Very truly yours, 

Jlti)~~ 
r,tSteven D. Foster, Chie7' 
roe.iEngineering Access Pe;Wts 

Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is---------
Mary land Re lay Service for Impa ired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

St reet Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.sha .maryland.gov 



results 

•• . •. Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
1 

• BALTIMORE COUNTY 
, Real Property Data Search c2001 vwJ.1d) 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

District - 02 Account Number - 0223501390 

GRIFFIN DALLAS LEE 
GRIFFIN ELLOUISE 

1907 WOODLAWN DR 
BALTIMORE MD 21207 

Owner Information 

Use: 
Principal Residence: 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

Page 1 of 1 

Go Back 
View Map 

New Search 

RESIDENTIAL 
YES 
1) / 6307/ 743 
2) 

Premises Address 
1907 WOODLAWN DR 

Legal Description 
.139 AC ES 
WOODLAWN DRIVE 
204 NE DOGWOOD RD 

Map Grid 
88 19 

Parcel 
446 

Sub District Subdivision 

Town 

Section Block Lot Assessment Area 
1 

Plat No: 
Plat Ref: 

Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem 
Tax Class 

Primary Structure Built 
1964 

Stories 
1 

Basement 
YES 

Base Value 

Land 58, 550 
Improvements: 131,480 

Total: 190,030 
Preferential Land: 0 

Seller: BOSSE JOSEPH 
Type: IMPROVED ARMS -LENGTH 

Seller: 
Type: 

Seller: 
Type: 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
County 
State 
Municipal 

Tax Exempt: NO 
Exempt Class: 

Enclosed Area 
1,092 SF 

Property Land Area 
6,054.00 SF 

County Use 
04 

Type 
STANDARD UNIT 

Value Information 

Value Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of As Of 

01/01/2007 07/01/2009 07/01/2010 
58,550 

131,480 
190,030 190,030 NOT AVAIL 

0 0 NOT AVAIL 

Transfer Information 

Date: 07/14/1981 
Deed1: I 6307/ 743 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

Exemption Information 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

07/01/2009 
0 
0 
0 

Exterior 
SIDING 

Price: $57,000 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

07/01/2010 
0 
0 
0 

Special Tax Recapture: 
*NONE* 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/ details.aspx?County=04&Search Type=S TREET &AccountNumber=O... 11 /2/2009 
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